(v) 	 Increase in current liabilities is due to restatement of expenses under the heads Salaries and other expenses.

	 The following reclassifications have also been made in the Balance Sheet correspond to the current year classification:

1. 	 Security Deposit earlier classified as " Other Non Current Asset" have been reclassified as " Other Non Current Financial Asset "

2. 	 Export Incentive Scheme & GST Refund Receivable earlier classified as "Other Current Asset" have been reclassified as " Other
Current Financial Asset "

3. 	 As per Ind AS 109, the company has recognised Financial Guarantee Contarcts earlier classified as Contingent Liability. This has
resulted in increase in " Other Current Financial Assets " with corresponding increase in " Other Current Financial Liability "

4. 	 In accordance with First time adoption of Ind AS capital subsidy earlier classidied as "Capital Reserve" have been reclassifed as
"Other Non Current Liabiliy" and "Other Current Liability".

B. Restated Standalone Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2019

(` in Lakhs)

 PARTICULARS

Note nos of
Standalone

Financial
Statement

Notes

 Year ended 31-Mar-2019

As
reported Restatement Restated

Revenue from Operation XVIII  72,442.76 0  72,442.76

Other Income XIX (i)  4,634.24  65.73  4,699.97

Total Revenue  77,077.01  65.73  77,142.73

EXPENSES

Cost of Materials Consumed XX (ii)  39,196.76  123.15  39,319.91

Purchase of  Stock In Trade  33.35  -   33.35

Change in Inventories of FG/WIP/Stock in trade XXI (ii)  (1,868.19)  448.03  (1,420.16)

Employee benefits expense XXII (iii)  9,188.38  371.02  9,559.40

Financial Cost XXIII  9,220.23  -   9,220.23

Depreciation & amortisation expenses XXIV  10,404.77  -   10,404.77

Other Expenses XXV (iv)  12,359.59  66.39  12,425.98

TOTAL-B  78,534.88  1,008.59  79,543.48

 -

Profit / (Loss) before exceptional , extraordinary items & Tax  (1,457.88)  (942.87)  (2,400.74)

Exceptional items

Previous year Loss (v)  (65.94)  65.94  -

Previous yearIncome (v)  59.40  (59.40)  -

Exceptional Item Loss (Profit)  (8,293.55)  -   (8,293.55)

Profit/(Loss) before Tax  6,842.21  (949.41)  5,892.81

TAX EXPENSES:

Current Tax  -   -   -

Income Tax Adjustment of  Previous Years  335.40  -   335.40

Mat Credit Entitlement  -   -   -

Deferred Tax (Liability)/Assets  (1,699.42)  -   (1,699.42)

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing Operation  4,807.39  (949.41)  3,857.98

IND-SWIFT LABORATORIES LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20  137136

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSNOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March, 2020For the year ended 31st March, 2020

CORPORATE  OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS NOTICE

 PARTICULARS

Note nos of
Standalone

Financial
Statement

Notes

 Year ended 31-Mar-2019

As
reported Restatement Restated

Other Comprehensive Income

A) Items that will be reclassified to P&L A/c  -   -   -

B) items that will not be reclassified into P&L A/c  -   -   -

Actuarial (Gain)/loss on remeasurements of Post employee benefits  (63.99)  -   (63.99)

Tax on Actuarial (Gain) /loss on remeasurements of employee benefits  19.77  -   19.77

Other Comprehensive Income / Loss for the period , net of Tax  (44.22)  -   (44.22)

Total Comprehensive Income for the Period  4,851.60  (949.41)  3,902.20

Earning per equity share:

(1)Basic  10.28  (2.03) 8.25

(2)Diluted  8.13  (1.07) 7.06

The following changes reclassifications/restatements have been made in the Balance Sheet and Statement of Profit and Loss to
correspond to the current year classifications:

The following changes have financial impact on the financial statements

(i)   (a)	 Due to change in accounting policy of Accounting of  export incentives, the other income has been increased by H52.85 Lakhs
with   corresponding increase in other current financial assets for the year ending 31.03.2019. (Refer note no XLIV)

(b) 	Other income for year ended 31.03.2019 has been increased because of the ommission of Interest Income during last year FDRs.

[…]

(v) 	 Increase in current liabilities is due to restatement of expenses under the heads Salaries and other expenses.

The following reclassifications have also been made in the Balance Sheet correspond to the current year classification:

1. 	 Security Deposit earlier classified as " Other Non Current Asset" have been reclassified as " Other Non Current Financial Asset

2. 	 Export Incentive Scheme & GST Refund Receivable earlier classified as "Other Current Asset" have been reclassified as " Other Current
Financial Asset

3. 	 As per Ind AS 109, the company has recognised Financial Guarantee Contarcts earlier classified as Contingent Liability. This has resulted
in increase in " Other Current Financial Assets " with corresponding increase in " Other Current Financial Liability

4. 	 In accordance with First time adoption of Ind AS capital subsidy earlier classidied as "Capital Reserve" have been reclassifed as "Other
Non Current Liabiliy" and "Other Current Liability

NOTES FORMING PART OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE
SHEET  AND PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
For the year ended 31st March, 2020

B. Restated Conslolidated Profit & Loss for year ended 31, March 2019
`. in Lakhs

 Year ended 31-Mar-2019
Note nos of

Conslolidated
Financial Statement

Notes As reported Restatement Restated

Revenue from Operation XVIII  75,660.26 0  75,660.26
Other Income XIX (i)  3,624.84  65.73  3,690.56
Total Revenue  79,285.09  65.73  79,350.82
EXPENSES
Cost of Materials Consumed XX (ii)  41,599.75  123.15  41,722.90
Purchase of  Stock In Trade  33.35  -   33.35
Change in Inventories of FG/WIP/Stock in trade XXI (ii)  (1,868.19)  448.03  (1,420.16)
Employee benefits expense XXII (iii)  9,392.58  371.02  9,763.60
Financial Cost XXIII  9,220.23  -   9,220.23
Depreciation & amortisation expenses XXIV  10,404.77  -   10,404.77
Other Expenses XXV (iv)  12,885.60  66.39  12,952.00
TOTAL-B  81,668.09  1,008.59  82,676.68

 -
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional , extraordinary items & Tax  (2,383.00)  (942.87)  (3,325.86)
Exceptional items
Previous year Loss (v)  (65.94)  65.94  -
Previous yearIncome (v)  59.40  (59.40)  -
Exceptional Item Loss (Profit)  (8,293.55)  -   (8,293.55)
Profit/(Loss) before Tax  5,917.10  (949.41)  4,967.69
TAX EXPENSES:
Current Tax  38.23  -   38.23
Income Tax Adjustment of  Previous Years  335.40  -   335.40
Mat Credit Entitlement  -   -   -
Deferred Tax (Liability)/Assets  (1,699.42)  -   (1,699.42)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing Operation  3,844.04  (949.41)  2,932.87

IND-SWIFT LABORATORIES LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20  191190

CORPORATE  OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS NOTICE

NOTES FORMING PART OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE
SHEET  AND PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
For the year ended 31st March, 2020

Bifurcation of Present Value of Obligation at the end of the year as per revised Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013